EID: Board resolution
On 27 Dec 2017, Hanoi Education Development and Investment Joint Stock Company announced the Board resolution as follows:
Article 1: Approve some basic indicators in operation results of 2017 before auditing
	No
	Indicator
	Unit
	Plan 2017
	Realization 2017
	Realization/ Plan 2017

	1
	Revenue
	Billion dongs 
	452
	570.3
	126%

	2
	Profit
	Billion dongs 
	44
	44.5
	101%

	3
	Dividend
	%/ year
	13%
	13%
	100%


Article 2: Approve operation plan 2018
	No
	Indicator
	Unit
	Plan 2017
	Realization 2017
	Realization/ Plan 2017

	1
	Revenue
	Billion dongs 
	470

	2
	Profit
	Billion dongs 
	A minimum equal to or exceeding profit of 2017

	3
	Dividend
	%/ year
	13%


Article 3: Approve other issues
- Consolidate and develop the chain of retail stores

- Complying with all procedures for producing new books of Vietnam Education Publishing House
- Assigning the Management Board to take time for dividend payment 2017 but before date of holding annual General Meeting of Shareholders 2018
